Department of Labor and Training

RHODE ISLAND

Initial Claims Processed

Initial Claims Verified (to date)

Monetary Determinations

Monetary Ineligible

Weeks Claimed

Number of Payments

Amount of Payments

Average Payment

Partial Payments

Average Duration (12 Months)

Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)

First Payments

Final Payments

Workshare Initial Claims

Workshare Initial Claims Equiv.

Workshare Weeks Claimed

Workshare Weeks Claimed Equiv

Current

Month

3,037

2,889

2,268

224

38,697

33,266

$15,338,396

$461

2,714

15.3

30.1

1,704

760

54

15

1,922

514

Previous
Month

3,306

3,158

2,512

259

44,337

39,388

$16,740,620

$425

2,756

15.2

29.3

1,932

617

68

16

2,022

508

Year
Ago

2,908

2,680

2,176

244

30,222

25,853

$11,549,103

$447

2,278

14.4

26.2

1,434

518

90

21

1,734

448

Percent Change

Previous Year

Month Ago
-8.1% 4.4%
-8.5% 7.8%
-9.7% 4.2%
-13.5% -8.2%
-12.7% 28.0%
-15.5% 28.7%
-8.4% 32.8%
8.5% 3.2%
-1.5% 19.1%
0.9% 6.5%
2.7% 14.9%
-11.8% 18.8%
23.2% 46.7%
-20.6% -40.0%
-6.3% -28.6%
-4.9% 10.8%
1.2% 14.7%

Month Ending : September 30, 2024

Monthly Update of Claims Activity

Year to Date

2024

41,943

39,671

28,827

2,521

415,632

361,391

$164,460,485

$455

25,779

15.3

30.1

23,049

6,710

897

232

14,726

3,765

2023

39,357

37,646

28,139

2,577

367,410

318,827

$139,036,053

$436

22,323

14.4

26.2

21,588

5,278

1,030

285

15,881

4,088
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